
 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2825 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022 

 

 

PLI SCHEME 

 

 

2825. SHRI LORHO S. PFOZE: 

 
 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 

 

(a) whether there is a PLI scheme for the textile industry and if so, the details thereof;  
 

(b) the manner in which the PLI scheme help the States in textile; and  
 

(c) the number of companies selected for assistance under the PLI scheme? 

 

 

 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 

(a): To promote production of MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics and Products of Technical Textiles in 

the country, the Government has approved the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Textiles 

with an approved outlay of Rs. 10,683 crore. The selected companies will be eligible to get incentives 

on achieving the threshold investment and threshold/ incremental turnover. The Scheme has two parts: 

Part-1 & Part-2. Under Scheme Part-1, 15% incentive will be provided on attaining required turnover in 

Year-1. Under Scheme Part-2, 11% incentive will be provided on attaining required turnover in Year-1. 

Incentive will be reduced by 1% every year from Year-2 onward till the Year-5 under both parts of the 

Scheme. 

 

(b): The investment made by the selected participants in different States will increase total textile 

production of States and create employment opportunities. 

 

(c): Government has approved 64 applications under the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme 

for Textiles. 
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